TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM375135

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WIG HOLDINGS, INC.		02/29/2016	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	521 East Morehead Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	le: 28202		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86829236	
Serial Number:	86829226	WELLINGTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

704 503 2600 Phone:

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com KING & SPALDING **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3900**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02532.015033 ASGT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wellington - Notice of Grant in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Wellington - Notice of Grant in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0567

900355969

source=Wellington - Notice of Grant in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=Wellington - Notice of Grant in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0568

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of February 29, 2016 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the holders of the Obligations referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks, and trademark applications, but excluding any application for registration of a trademark, service mark or other mark filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on an intent-to-use basis to the extent an assignment thereof would void or invalidate such application, until such time (if any) as a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such trademark, service mark or other mark is filed with and accepted by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at which time such trademark, service mark or other mark shall automatically become part of the Collateral and subject to the security interest pledged, shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0569 Very truly your

By: YAYYY Name: Paul N Poston

Title: President

(NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0570 Acknowledged and Accepted:

REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Peter Wesemeier Title: Managing Director

[NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

Schedule 1

Trademark Applications

Type	Regarding	Serial/Registration No.	Status	Owner
Federal Trademark Application	Design only (LLI) (Mark)	86/829236	Pending - Filed Application on 11/23/2015	WIG Holdings, Inc.
Federal Trademark Application	WELLINGTON (Mark)	86/829226	Pending - Filed Application on 11/23/2015	WIG Holdings, Inc.

DMSLIBRARY01\28235085.v3

RECORDED: 03/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0572